KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OlL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

AL

1072246

Form ACO-4
Fortn must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # C0011213

PRODUCTION {K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

9408

15-135-25259-00-00

OPERATOR: License # API No. 15 -
name: 1 rans Pacific Qil Corporation Spot Description:
Address 1: _100 S MAIN STE 200 __SESESE gec 6  twp)7 __s R.26_ [Jeast¥west
Address 2: 330 Feetfrom [] North/ ¥ South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip:w+ C£f3_5__ 330 Feat from m East / D West Line of Section
Contacl Person: Glenna Lowe County: Ness
Phone: (316 )262-3596 tease Name: JOHNSON D wet #: 1-6
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: _MiSSiSSippi (Perfs); 4576 - 4581
Formation: LANSING/KC Perts). _4184-4187, 4038-4042
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: MiSSiSSiDDi BOPD: 65 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 25
Formation: LANSING/KC BOPD: _SL_ MCFPD: BWPD: __.___25
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BwePD:

& s

Piat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetling leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator,

ad

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:

Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

ﬁ 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: aYes [INo

w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
] 7.
O s

Well construction diagram of subject well.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and { have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only

] oenied zl Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 2/14/2012

Approved By: _RiCk_Hestermann

Date: 021472012

Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in wrting and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application,

N 1~
.\4'\

t

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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APPLICANT WELL

PRODUCING ZONES

@ LANSING @ FORT SCOTT
(O CHER SD @ MmissISSIPPI

‘Trans Pucific 0i) Carp.

- Trans Pacific Oil HBP Lease
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First published n the
Ness County News
on Thursday, January 26,
2012 -1t
BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF
KANSAS
NOTICE OF FILING
APPLICATION

RE:  Trans Pacific Oil
Corporation -~ Application
for a permit to authorize
the comminghng of zones
in the Johnson "D° #1-6,
localed in Ness County,
Kansas.

TO:  All Oil and Gas
Producers, Unleased
Mineral Interest Ownars,
Landowners, and all

Persons whosoever
concerned.

You, and each of you,
are hereby notified that
Trans Pacific O
Corporation has filed an
application to commingle
lhe Lansing and
Mississippi zones in the
Johnson "D #1-6, localed
approximately SE SE SE,
Section 6-175-26W, Ness
Counly, Kansas.

Any persons who
object 1o or protest this
application shall be
required to fite their
objections or protests with
the Conservation Division
of the Stale Corporation
Commission of the State of
Kansas wilhin fifteen (15)
days from the date of the
publication. These
protests shall be filed
pursuant to Commission
regulations and must state
specific reasons why lhe
gran! of the application may
cause wasle, violate
correlative rights or pollute
the natural resources of
the state of Kansaes. If no
protests are received, this
application may be granted
through a summary
proceeding. If valld
protesls are received, this
matier wili be set for
hearing.

All persons interested
or concerned shall take
nolice of the foregoing and
shall govern themselves
accordingly.

Trans Pacific Oil
Corporalion

100 S. Main, Suile 200
Wichita, KS 67202
{316) 262-3596




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 85,
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall. of lawtul age, being first duly
swomn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle. a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick. State
of Kansas. and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County. which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hercinafter mentioned. and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter al the United States Post Office in Wichita.
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that & notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Moming issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues. that the first
publication ol said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 218t of

January ap. 2012 wim

subsequent publications being imade on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the slatements above set forth and
that they arc true,

Mt Fhectd

Subscribed and swom to before me this

23rd dav of January, 2012

A PENNY L. CASE
FEIS Notary Pubke - Slate of Kansas

My Appl Expires & /09 /N

L4

Q’mﬂ;i,;é &d.é,

Notary Public i’ejﬂgwiek County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $113.20

LEGAL PUBLICATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
JA'P‘{UARY I'I’, 012 (3164587)

EFOR| TION
COMMISSION OF THE STATE
OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE: Trens Pacfic Ol Corporaden -
Applicallon for a permil fo puthoriza
the commingling of 2ones b the
Johngon "D #1-§, loceted I Ness
Counly, Kansas,

TO: Al Oil and Ges Froducars, Unleased
Minersal nerasl Qwrars,
Landowners, and ol Persans
whososver concerned,

You, snd sach of you, o7 hereby noifiied

thal Trans Pacific Ol Corporalion has fled

an applicailon 1o commingle the Lansing and

Mississipp! zonss in Iha Johnson *D* 1.6,

localed approximately SE SE SE, Saclion

&

Any parsons who obiect to or prolesi this
appicaiion shall be required to file their
obieclions or proiests wilh the Conséfvation
Division of the State Corporation Commission of
Tha State of Kansas wiihia fifteeq (15) days from
ihe date of the publication, Thase protests shall
be filed pursuani fo Commission regulations and
myst slate specific reasons why Ihe grant of the
appiicalionmay causy waste, violate correlailve
riphis or poltute the natural resources of the
state of Kansas. if ne protests are recelvad, Ihls
appiication may b granied (hrough & summary
proceeding. If valia protes's are racelvad, fhis
malter wili be sei for hearing.
Al persons [nterested or concerned shall
fake nctice of the forepolng and shall govern
themselves accordingly,

Trans fPacific 0il Corporation

100 S. Madn, Suite 200

Wichita, K5 67202

(316) 262-159%



Page Five Form U1

August 2009
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Applieation ter: ___Commingling
Well Name: Johnson D #1-6 Legal Location: SE SE SE, Sec. 6-175-26W, Ness Co., KS

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on Lhe day 19th o January

_2%_____ . @ true and corract copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed 10 the Iollowing parties:

Note' A copy of this aliidavit must be served as & part of the application.

Name Address (Atlach additions! sheets if necessary)

John O. Farmer, Inc. P.O. Box 352, Russell, KS 67665-0352

I further ellest that notice of the filing of Lhis application was published in the Ness County News . lhe official county publication
of Ness county. A copy of the allidavil of (his publicabion is ettached,
Signed his Joh day of Tan CLaV 2012

Q’a‘t‘m\ KL‘CM—J)

Applicant of Dv.ﬂy Authorized Adenr

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ﬂ_ day of _4.&/' 44~y . 2012

£ 4.

Nolary Publc
GLENNA E. LOWE
My Commission Expiras: BIIARY FUSIK
STATE OF EARSAS
2=-21-1 S

Prolests may be filed by any parly hawing a valid interest in Lhe appbeation. Pelilons for protests shall be in wril ass of the
protestant and the litls of the application. The pelition shall include a clear and concise statemen! of the direct and substaniial inlerest of the prolestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be aliected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protesl. Prolestants sha!l serva Lhe protest upen Lhe
applicant by mall or personal service al the same time or before ihe protestant files lhe protest with the Conservation Division Protests must be filed withun 30 days of the
publication notice of the application,

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 5. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I l S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ fkec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Ward Loyd, Commissioner

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

February 14, 2012

Glenna Lowe

Trans Pacific Oil Corporation
100 S. Main, STE 200
Wichita, KS 67202-3735

RE: Approved Commingling CO011213
Johnson D 1-6, Sec.6-T17S5-R26W, Ness County
AP! No. 15-135-25259-00-00

Dear Ms. Lowe:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest period. This application, which was received by the KCC on January 30, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Mississippi 6.5 0.0 25.0 4576-4581
LKC 6.5 0.0 25.0 4184-4187, 4038-4042
Total Estimated Current Production 13.0 0.0 50.0

Based upon the depth of the Mississippi formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 200 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow
(AOF).

Commingling ID number CO011213 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



